## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 415 by Representative Ortego

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 32:235(A)(1)" to "R.S. 32:235(A)" and after "R.S.
25:651(C)(7)" delete the remainder of line 2 and on line 3, delete "R.S. 32:235(A)(3) and

4 (4)"

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, line 1, change "R.S. 32:235(A)(1)" to "R.S. 32:235(A)" and after "reenacted"

delete the remainder of line 1 and on line 2, delete "R.S. 32:235(A)(3) and (4) are hereby enacted"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 3, line 14, change "is authorized to" to "<u>may</u>" and on line 15, change "to erect" to 11 "<u>may to erect</u>"